(B) Environmental review and design costs of the project.

(C) Other capital costs of the project.

(D) Repayment of any loans made to the authority to fund the project.

(3) (A) Beginning in the 2020–21 fiscal year, and until June 30, 2030, 5 percent of the annual proceeds of the fund, up to the
sum of one hundred thirty million dollars ($130,000,000), is hereby annually transferred to the Safe and Affordable Drinking
Water Fund established pursuant to Section 116766 for the purposes of Chapter 4.6 (commencing with Section 116765) of Part
12 of Division 104.

(B) Moneys transferred under this paragraph shall be used for the purpose of facilitating the achievement of reductions of

[...]

(4) Notwithstanding Section 13340 of the Government Code, for each fiscal year, beginning in the 2022–23 fiscal year through
the 2028-29 2028–29 fiscal year, the sum of two hundred million dollars ($200,000,000) is hereby continuously appropriated,
appropriated to the Department of Forestry and Fire Protection and allocated as follows:

(A) One hundred sixty-five million dollars ($165,000,000) for healthy forest and fire prevention programs and projects that
improve forest health and reduce emissions of greenhouse gases caused by uncontrolled wildfires.

(B) Thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000) for the completion of prescribed fire and other fuel reduction projects through
proven forestry practices consistent with the recommendations of the California Forest Carbon Plan, including the operation
of year-round prescribed fire crews and implementation of a research and monitoring program for climate adaptation.